Designation: A 774/A 774M – 02
Standard Specification for
As-Welded Wrought Austenitic Stainless Steel Fittings for
General Corrosive Service at Low and Moderate
Temperatures1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation A 774/A 774M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year
of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval.
A superscript epsilon (e) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.

Nickel Steel Welding Rods and Bare Electrodes7
2.6 SAE Standard:
J1086 Unified Numbering System for Metals and Alloys8
1 This specification is under the jurisdiction of ASTM Committee A01 on Steel,
Stainless Steel, and Related Alloys and is the direct responsibility of Subcommittee
A01.22 on Steel Forgings and Wrought Fittings for Piping Applications and Bolting
Materials for Piping and Special Purpose Applications.
Current edition approved Mar. 10, 2002. Published May 2002. Originally
published as A 774 – 80. Last previous edition A 774/A 774M – 00.
2 Annual Book of ASTM Standards, Vol 01.03.
3 Annual Book of ASTM Standards, Vol 01.02.
4 Annual Book of ASTM Standards, Vol 01.01.
5 Available from American Society of Mechanical Engineers (ASME Interna-
tional), Three Park Ave., New York, NY 10016-5990.
6 Available from the Manufacturers’ Standardization Society of the Valve and
Fittings Industry, 127 Park St., NE, Vienna, VA 22180-4602.
7 Available from American Welding Society, 550 NW LeJeune Rd., Miami, FL
33126.
8 Available from Society of Automotive Engineers, 400 Commonwealth Dr.,
Warrendale, PA 15096-0001.
1
*A Summary of Changes section appears at the end of this standard.
Copyright © ASTM International, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, PO Box C700, West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959, United States.
NOTICE: This standard has either been superseded and replaced by a new version or withdrawn.
Contact ASTM International (www.astm.org) for the latest information
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM A774/A774M-02
3. Ordering Information
3.1 See Specification A 960 and the following:
3.1.1 Dimensions (outside diameter and specified wall
thickness, see Table 1 and Table 2),
3.1.2 Grade (Table 3), and
3.1.3 End use, if known.
4. General Requirements
4.1 Product furnished to this specification shall conform to
the requirements of Specification A 960, including any supple-
mentary requirements that are indicated in the purchase order.
Failure to comply with the requirements of Specification A 960
constitutes non-conformance with this specification. In case of
a conflict between the requirements of this specification and
Specification A 960, this specification shall prevail.
5. Manufacture
5.1 The fittings shall be made from flat-rolled steel, such as
in Specification A 240/A 240M. The flat rolled steel shall be in
the solution annealed condition unless other heat treat condi-
tions are agreed upon by the manufacturer and the purchaser.
The fittings shall be formed by a hot or cold process, and
welded by a shielded welding process with or without the
addition of filler metal.
5.2 Fittings shall be furnished clean and free of scale.
5.3 Welding:
5.3.1 The joints shall be full penetration double-welded or
single-welded butt joints employing fusion-welding processes
with or without the addition of filler metal as defined under